FORM PTO-1595 1 1 1 (Rev. 6-93)	-03-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissione.	1504764	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
AIR-DRO CYLINDERS / O - / O - O D (f/k/a AD CYLINDERS ACQUISITION, INC) 1112 BROOKS STREET S.E. DECATUR, ALABAMA		Name: EATON CORPORATION Internal Address: PATENT LAW DEPARTMENT
DISCATOR, ALABAMA		EATON CENTER
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		Street Address: 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE
3. Nature of conveyance:		City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		Chy. Chevenand Said. Onto 24. 44114
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of ☐ Other	Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ☑ No
Execution Date: SEPTEMBER 15, 2000		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: NA A. Patent Application No.(s) NA B. Patent No.(s) 5,125,325; 5,233,909		
Additional numbers attached? Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of patents involved: 7		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of patents involved. 2
Name: EATON CORPORATIO	N	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: ATTN: L. J. KASPER		☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENU		8. Deposit Account Number: 05-0275
City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114-2584		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. L. J. KASPER Name of Person Signing Registration No. 26,749 OCTOBER 3, 2000 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

0 10:581

80.00 €€

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 011190 FRAME: 0707**

Assignment of Patent Rights

WHEREAS, Air-Dro Cylinders Inc. f/k/a AD Cylinders Acquisition, Inc., an Alabama Corporation, with its principal place of business at 1112 Brooks Street SE, Decatur, Alabama. ("Assignor"), is the owner of the patents and patent applications appended here ("Patent Rights") which are registered or pending in the Patent Offices noted;

and

WHEREAS, Eaton Hydraulics Inc., with its principal place of business at 1111 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio ("Assignee") is the purchaser of substantially all of the business assets of Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the purchase of the said business assets, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all title and interest in such patent rights, including any divisions, continuations, or reissues thereof together with the right to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringement. Such sale, assignment and transfer to be effective as of the date of last signature hereto.

Assignor hereby appoints Assignee to act as its agent with regard to the patent rights and requests that all notices, requisitions, and communications relating thereto be sent to such agent at the address below. Assignor further authorizes Assignee to perform any act required under applicable law in order to effect this transfer.

Assignor revokes all previous authorizations, if any, with respect to the same matter(s) or proceedings.

Assignor

Air-Dro Cylinders Inc.

Name: <u>Richard J. Ryan</u>

Title: Vice President

Dated effective as of: September 15, 2000

Assignee

Eaton Hydraulics Inc.

Name: Gail L. Cudak

Title: Designated Signatory

Name: Scott M. Deakin

Title: Designated Signatory

Appendix A

Patent Rights Assigned

To: Eaton Hydraulics, Inc. ("Assignee")

From: Air-Dro Cylinders Inc. ("Assignor") under the Assignment of Patent Rights dated September 15, 2000, which is incorporated herein by reference.

WITNESSETH

The parties intend that its exclusive license to the following Patent, to which Assignor owns all right, title and interest be transferred from Assignor to Assignee forthwith:

Jurisdiction: United States

Pat. No.: 5,125,325

Inventor(s): Czukkermann, John S.

Title: Piston with cushioning spear having exhaust ports therein

Issue Date: June 30, 1992

PATENT REEL: 011190 FRAME: 0709

Appendix A

Patent Rights Assigned

To: Eaton Hydraulics, Inc. ("Assignee")

From: Air-Dro Cylinders Inc. ("Assignor") under the Assignment of Patent Rights dated September

15, 2000, which is incorporated herein by reference.

WITNESSETH

The parties intend that the rights to the following Patent, to which Assignor owns all right, title and interest be transferred from Assignor to Assignee forthwith:

Jurisdiction: United States

Pat. No.: 5,233,909

Inventor(s): Von Hoene, H. Michael Title: Integral regenerative fluid system

Issue Date: August 10, 1993

RECORDED: 10/10/2000

PATENT REEL: 011190 FRAME: 0710